#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Surmodics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	02/21/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evonik Corporation
Street Address:	299 Jefferson Road
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13074542

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Ballard Spahr LLP
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02181.0108U2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Gibson Lanier

Total Attachments: 3

source=02181\_0108U2\_2013\_02\_28\_Assignment#page1.tif source=02181\_0108U2\_2013\_02\_28\_Assignment#page2.tif source=02181\_0108U2\_2013\_02\_28\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029897 FRAME: 0619 OF \$40.00 130/4542

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SURMODICS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose principal address is 9924 West 74<sup>th</sup> Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, is owner of the entire right, title and the patents and patent applications related to "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED RETENTION OF A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AT A LOCAL ADMINISTRATION SITE," for which a United States Provisional Application was filed on March 29, 2010 and assigned Application No. 61/318,574; a United States Patent Application was filed on March 29, 2011 and assigned Application No. 13/074,542; and an International PCT Application was filed on March 25, 2011, and assigned Application No. PCT/US2011/030,332; and

WHEREAS, EVONIK COPRPORATION (formerly known as EVONIK

DEGUSSA CORPORATION), an Alabama corporation, whose principal address is 299

Jefferson Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SURMODICS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said EVONIK CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents, and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for EVONIK CORPORATION's legal representatives and assigns,

1422134

PATENT REEL: 029897 FRAME: 0620

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02181.0108U2 PAGE 2 of 3

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	e execute	d this Assignn	nent this	day of
<u>tokrumy</u> , 2013.		are the control of th	keringan dan salah s	, res
	SURM	ODICS PHAI	RMACEUT	CALS, INC.
	Ву:			(L.S.)
	Title: _	Patrol	Conn	4 <u>1_</u>
State of Minnesota				
County of Carver				
On this 21 th day of February day of February described in and who executed the foregoing same to be his/her free act and deed.	to me	, 20 <u>/3</u> , b known and kr nent, and he/s	efore me, a N own to be th ne duly ackno	lotary Public e individual owledged the
Vicke S FF				
Notary Public  Vickie S Kline  My Commission Expires: January 31.	2017			
VICKE S KLINE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPERS 1.31-17	Correct			

1422134

PATENT REEL: 029897 FRAME: 0621

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02181.0108U2 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav FEBRUARY, 2013.	ve executed this Assignment this <u>AGM</u> day of	
	EVONIK CORPORATION	
		.S.)
	Title: President	
State of NEW JERSEY		
County of PASSAIC		
came IHOMAS BATES	ng assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the	
Notary Public	PATRICIA MALCOLM	
My Commission Expires: Regulary #, 30	Notery Public, State of New Jersey  My Commission Fuel Fuel Fuel Fuel Fuel Fuel Fuel Fuel	

1422134

**RECORDED: 02/28/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 029897 FRAME: 0622